E & A Consulting Group, Inc. 10909 Mill Valley Road Omaha, NE 68154

## **Bid Tabulations** SID: 567 Subdivision: ANCHOR POINTE Project Type: 2023 TRASH REMOVAL

Bid Date: 5/16/23 E&A Project No. P2015.336.000 Engineer's Est: \$75,000.00 Page 1 of 1

				Gretna Sanitation PO Box 810 Gretna NE 68028		Papillion Sanitation 10810 S. 144th St. Omaha NE 68138					
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	Removal of Trash, and Recycling or Yard Waste, 2 Carts per										
1	House (Owner to Select either Yard or Recycling for their	300	EA	21.95	6,585.00	22.50	6.750.00				
ı	option)	300	EA	21.95	6,565.00	22.50	6,750.00				
2	Removal of Trash and Recycling 2 Carts per House	39	EA	21.95	856.05	22.50	877.50				
	TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1 AND 2, INCLUSIVE)				\$7,441.05		\$7,627.50				
ALTERNA	ATIVE BID 1										
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	Removal of Trash, Recycling, and Yard Waste, 3 Carts per		T								
1	House	300	EA	22.95	6,885.00	N/A		1			
2	Removal of Trash and Recycling, 1 Cart and 1 Tote per House	39	EA	N/A		N/A					
	TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1 AND 2, INCLUSIVE)				\$6,885.00						
ALTERNA	ATIVE BID 2							<u>'</u>		•	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	Removal of Trash, and Recycling or Yard Waste, 2 Carts per										
	House (Owner to Select either Yard or Recycling for their										
1	option)	300	EA	21.95	6,585.00	N/A		1			
2	Removal of Trash and Recycling, 1 Cart and 1 Tote per House	39	EA	N/A		N/A					
	TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1 AND 2, INCLUSIVE)				\$6,585.00						
ALTERNA	ATIVE BID 3		- I	<u> </u>		<u></u>		<u>. II</u>		<u> </u>	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	Removal of Trash, Recycling, and Yard Waste, 3 Carts per							1			
1	House	300	EA	22.95	6,885.00	23.00	6,900.00				
2	Removal of Trash and Recycling 2 Carts per House	39	EA	21.95	856.05	22.50	877.50				
_	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	- 55		21.00		22.00		1			
	TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1 AND 2, INCLUSIVE)				\$7,741.05		\$7,777.50				